DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$11.70 Rec:\$17.00

2017-897761

\$28.70 Pgs=4

04/25/2017 11:20 AM

STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-631-013 and						
	A ptn of 1319-30-631-020					
R.P.T.T.	\$ 11.70					
Escrow No.	492044002					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Vacation Ownership						
Mail Tax Statements To:						
Same as Below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
Ridge Crest P.O.A.						
P.O. Box 5790						
Stateline, NV 89449						

### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARTIN J. MOTT and SUSAN A. MOTT, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to RIDGE CREST PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, a Nevada non-profit corporation and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Two Ridge Crest Timeshare Weeks, One Bedroom, Every Year Use, #49-204-40-02 and One Bedroom, Odd Year Use, #49-302-09-72, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibits 'A-1' (Account #49-204-40-02) and 'A-2' (Account #49-302-09-72) attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Martin J. Mott

Susan A. Mott

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Dicoo
on april 1, 2017 before me, Veronica Castillo, Notory Publ (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared MARTIN J. MOTT and SUSAN A. MOTT
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)
VERONICA CASTILLO Commission # 2144723 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2020

#### **EXHIBIT "A-1"**

(49)

## A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26<sup>th</sup> interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. <u>204</u> as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-013

#### EXHIBIT "A-2"

(49)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26<sup>th</sup> interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. 302 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" within the <u>Odd</u>-numbered years as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-020

	ATE OF NE	EVADA ON OF VALUE						1
Assessor Parcel Number(s)				FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
a) A ptn of 1319-30-631-013				Document/Ins	trument No.		/ □	
	b) A ptn	of 1319-30-631-0	20		Book		Page	
	c)			_	Date of Recor	ding:		71 /
	d)				Notes:			7 /
2.	Type of Pro	operty						\ . \
	a) Va	acant Land	b)	Single	Family Reside	nce		
	c) C	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Pl	lex			
	e) A	oartment Bldg.	f)	Comn	nercial/Industria			Section 201
	<u> </u>	gricultural	h)	Mobile	e Home		4	
	" <del>                                    </del>	ther Timeshare	´ L				\	
3	نتا ،	e/Sales Price of Pr	operfy		/-/	1	\$2,700.00	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$2,700.00  Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) ( )								
		Tax Value	, ,	_ ^			\$2,700.00	
	Real Prop	oerty Transfer Tax	Due:				\$11.70	
4.		on Claimed:						
		nsfer Tax Exemption		RS 375	.090, Section:			
	•	lain Reason for Ex	·=	The state of the s				
5.	Partial Inte	rest: Percentage	being trans	sterred	d: <u>100 %</u>	$\overline{}$		
NR be Fur ma	S 375.110 the supported of the supported of the supported of the supported of the support of the	ed declares and act the information by documentation de disallowance of penalty of 10% of IRS 375.030, the point owed.	provided  if called  any claim  the tax due	is corr dupor ned ex e plus	ect to the best on to substantial emption or othe interest at 1% p	of their informate the informater determinater month.	nation and belie mation provide ion of additions	ef, and can ed herein. al tax due,
	Signature:	1 Illa		(1)	4	Capacity:	Grantor	
and the same of		Martin J. Motf		<u></u>	7	7		
1	Signature:		The same of the sa			Capacity:	Grantee	
		Ridge Crest P	roperty O	wner'	s /		* 1 . 3	
		Association	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow					
			-					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		<u>N</u>			NFORMATIO	N		
Print Name: Martin J. Mott		Print Name: Ridge Crest P.O.A.						
. /	Address:	1258 El Cortez			Address:	P.O. Box 5		
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	City/State/Zip	Chula Vista, CA 8186	91910-		City/State/Zip	Stateline, N		
^	OMPANY	PERSON REQU	ESTING	RECO			ne Seller or Ri	iver)
70.		・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・			ORDING (requi	iirea ii noi ir	10 (30)	
- 1	Company Na					scrow No	492044002	<u> </u>
- 1	Company Na Address:		/acation Ov	vnershi		scrow No	492044002	